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M E M O R A N D U M 

 

DATE: July 25, 2023 
 

MEMORANDUM TO:   Headquarters and Service Office Staff 

 

FROM:                            Chad Woodburn, Department Adjutant 

 

SUBJECT:          Department Holiday Schedule   
 

 

There are seven federal holidays and six additional days granted by the Department coinciding 

with Thanksgiving and Christmas in FY 2023-2024.  

 

Labor Day    Monday, September 4, 2023  Federal Holiday 

Veterans Day (observed)  Friday November 10, 2023  Federal Holiday 

Thanksgiving Holiday  Thursday, November 23, 2023 Federal Holiday 

Department Closed   Friday, November 24, 2023  Department Holiday 

Department Closed    Mon-Dec 25, 2023-Tue-Jan 2, 2024 Department Holiday  

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  Monday, January 15, 2024  Federal Holiday 

President’s Day   Monday, February 19, 2024  Federal Holiday 

Memorial Day    Monday, May 27, 2024  Federal Holiday 

Independence Day   Thursday, July 4, 2024  Federal Holiday 

 

Please note: 

1. The Department does not observe Columbus Day, a federal holiday, due to national 

meetings.   
 

 


